
  

Document 1: Ottawa Public Health Influenza Immunization Clinic locations  

2019-2020 Influenza Immunization Clinics 

 

Saturday, November 2 

Holy Trinity Catholic High School - To Be Confirmed 

180 Katimavik Road, Kanata 

9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

 

Tuesday, November 5 

Mother Teresa Catholic High School 

440 Longfields Drive, Nepean 

4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 

 

Thursday, November 7  

Fred Barrett Arena  

3280 Leitrim Road, Ottawa 

3:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

 

Saturday, November 9 

École secondaire catholique Béatrice-Desloges 

1999 Provence Avenue, Orléans 

9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

 

Tuesday, November 12 

South Carleton High School 

3673 McBean Street, Richmond 

3:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

 



  

Wednesday, November 13 

West Carleton Secondary School   

3088 Dunrobin Road, West Carleton 

3:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

 

Thursday, November 14  

Osgoode Township High School 

2800 Eight Line Road, Metcalfe 

3:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

 

Saturday, November 16 

Alfred Taylor Recreation Centre 

2300 Community Way, North Gower 

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

 

Monday, November 18 

Sacred Heart Catholic High School - To Be Confirmed 

5870 Abbott Street E, Stittsville 

3:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, November 20 

Ottawa City Hall 

110 Laurier Avenue W, Ottawa 

9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.  

 

Flu Clinics in Local Hospitals and Health Care Facilities   

Tuesday, November 5  

Children’s Hospital of Eastern Ontario (CHEO) - To Be Confirmed 

401 Smyth Road, Ottawa 



  

 

Wednesday, November 6 

Queensway Carleton Hospital  

3045 Baseline Road, Ottawa 

4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.  

 

Thursday, November 7 

The Royal Ottawa Health Care Group 

1145 Carling Avenue, Ottawa 

4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.  

 

Tuesday, November 12 

The Perley and Rideau Veterans’ Health Centre  

1750 Russell Road, Ottawa 

2:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, November 20 

Montfort Hôpital 

713 Montreal Road, Ottawa 

3:00 p.m. – 8:00 pm 

 


